Proposed Comprehensive Development at Wo Shang Wai, Yuen Long

Figure E.5 Implementation Programme
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" [CONTRACT PERIOD 1717days  Wed 02/07/08  Fri 15/03/13
2| Superstructure & Finishing Work (Total Days) 881days ~ Mon01/02/10  Sat30/06/12 \ 4 4
| *|  Foundation and erection of noise barriers le3days  Wed02007/08  Wed31/12/08 [ 7] Instaliation of noise barriers
| 4] Phase A - Wetland Restoration 0 days Sun 15/03/09 Sun 15/03/09 ’ 15/03
| 5 | Construction of wetland 246 days Sun 15/03/09  Sun 15/11/09 wetland
| 6 |  Establishment of wetland 365 days Mon 16/11/09  Mon 15/11/10 :b establishment
| 7 Demolition of Hoarding 30 days Mon 16/11/09 Tue 15/12/09 [] Demolition of Hoarding
KR Phase B - Wetland Restoration 0 days Sun 15/03/09 Sun 15/03/09 ’ 15/03
KR Construction of wetland 246 days Sun 15/03/09  Sun 15/11/09 wetland
| 10| Establishment of wetland 365 days Mon 16/11/09  Mon 15/11/10 _i] establishment
77| Demolition of Hoarding 30 days Mon 16/11/09 Tue 15/12/09 [] Demolition of Hoarding
2| Phase C - Site Formation/Preloading/Substructure/Superstructure 0 days Fri 02/01/09 Fri 02/01/09 @ 0201
| 137 Site Formation 333 days Fri 02/01/09  Mon 30/11/09 [ ] site Formation
| 14| Building Construction - Substructure work ( piling + underground drainage) 183 days Sun 30/08/09 Sun 28/02/10 7] substructure (piling)
75| Building Construction - Pile Cap / Footing work 181days Mon01/0210  Sat31/07/10 [ ) riecap
| 16| Building Construction - Superstructure Work 303 days Fri02/0710  Sat 30/04/11 Superstructure
| 77| Building Construction - Finishing Period 184 days Sun01/05/11 Mon 31/10/11 I:lb Finishing
8| Phase D - Site Formation/Preloading/Substructure/Superstructure 0days Fri 02/01/09  Fri 02/01/09 @ 0201
| 19| Site Formation 395 days Fri02/01/09  Sun 31/01/10 [ site Formation
20 Building Construction - Substructure work ( piling + underground drainage) 243 days Tue 01/12/09  Sat31/07/10 [ | substructure (piling)
27| Building Construction - Pile Cap / Footing work 245days|  Mon01/03/10  Sun31/10/10 ) rilecap
| 22| Building Construction - Superstructure Work 334 days Sun 01/08/10 Thu 30/06/11 uperstructure
| 23| Building Construction - Finishing Period 185 days Mon 01/08/11 | Wed 01/02/12 l:lb Finishing
24| Phase E - Site Formation/Preloading/Substructure/Superstructure Odays ~ Tue01/09/09  Tue 01/09/09 @ 0109
| 25 | Site Formation 273 days Tue 01/09/09  Mon 31/05/10 [ site Formation
| 26| Building Construction - Substructure work ( piling + underground drainage) 183 days Thu 01/04/10  Thu 30/09/10 [ substructure (piling)
| 27| Building Construction - Pile Cap / Footing work 181days ~ Wed01/09/10  Mon 28/02/11 £ Piecap
| 28| Building Construction - Superstructure Work 303 days Tue 01/02/11 Wed 30/11/11 Superstructure
|29|  Building Construction - Finishing Period 183 days Thu01/12/11 Thu 31/05/12 :b Finishing
13| Phase F - Site Formation/Preloading/Substructure/Superstructure Odays ~ Tue01/09/09  Tue 01/09/09 @ 0109
| 31| Site Formation 334 days Tue 01/09/09 Sat 31/07/10 ] siteFormation
|32 | Building Construction - Substructure work ( piling + underground drainage) 275 days Thu 01/04/10 Fri 31/12/10 [0 7] substructure (piling)
1 33| Building Construction - Pile Cap / Footing work 273days ~ Wed01/09/10  Tue 31/05/11 7 Piecap
| 34| Building Construction - Superstructure Work 365 days Tue 01/02/11 Tue 31/01/12 Superstructure
135 | Building Construction - Finishing Period 182days ~ Wed01/02/12  Tue 31/07/12
36
| 37 | Obtain Operation Permit (OP) 152 days Wed 01/08/12  Sun 30/12/12
|38  Obtain Certification of Completion (CC) 62 days Mon 31/12/12|  Sat 02/03/13 cc
38| Population Intake 0 days Fri 15/03/13 Fri 15/03/13 @ 1503
Task 7 Miestone ¢ Summary P FojectSummary PEESSSSESGY  ExternalTasks || External Milestone €p

Page 1




